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BayREN is a collaboration of the 9 counties that make up the San Francisco Bay Area. BayREN implements effective 
energy saving programs on a regional level and draws on the expertise, experience, and proven track record of Bay 
Area local governments to develop and administer successful climate, resource, and sustainability programs. 

    SINGLE FAMILY 
BayREN is the exclusive administrator of Energy Upgrade California® Home Upgrade and the Advanced Home 
Upgrade Assessment Incentive for single family homeowners in the Bay Area.  BayREN provides rebates of up to 
$3,000 for Home Upgrade and $300 for homeowners who have completed an energy assessment through the 
utility-administered Advanced program.  BayREN also offers a Home Upgrade Advisor Service which provides free 
technical and one-on-one assistance to home owners and contractors. 

 
 
   

 
Home Upgrade 

 
Incentives reserved/paid 

$2,248,200* 
Average Project Cost 

$14,050 
Average Incentive 

$2,169 
Contractors Trained 

203 
 

*Home Upgrade Incentives only. Does not include 
Advanced Incentives 
 

 
 

 
Home Upgrade Advising 

Total Accounts Total Referrals to                    
Complementary Programs 

 

76 

233 

455 

684 

807 

115 

310 
431 

561 
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720 

1018 
1105 

109 

279 

565 

717 
796 

Q3 2013 Q4 2013 Q1 2014 Q2 2014 Q3 2014 Q4 2014 Jan-15

Projects Reserved and Completed 

Home Upgrade Completed

Assessment Incentive Completed

Home Upgrade Completed and Reserved

Assessment Incentive Completed and Reserved

50 140 38 73 

Outreach Events 

Homeowner workshop Outreach/ tabling event
Presentation Canvassing

Total Outreach Events: 301 

575 1683 

Cumulative projects 
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    CODES & STANDARDS 

 
The Permit Resource Opportunity 
Program (PROP) is designed to 
enhance energy code compliance 
processes in building departments 
and establish regional compliance 
baselines and best practices. 

Energy code trainings are designed 
to provide the building community 
with practical implementation 
strategies for code compliance and 
enforcement. Currently, 13 trainings 
are scheduled around the Bay Area. 
 

Forums focus on policy and program 
design issues and energy code 
compliance. Seven regional forums 
were held in 2014, and six forums are 
planned for 2015. For the February 
forum, 35 attendees are registered. 

    MULTIFAMILY 
The BayREN Multifamily program offers property owners free technical assistance and rebates of $750 per unit for 
saving 10% or more of their whole building’s energy usage. The program is extremely popular, and exceeded its 
unit goals for technical assistance and rebate reservations in 2014. To date, 8,384 units have completed, receiving 
$6,287,172.13 in rebates.  
 Multifamily  

Total Projects Completed 
125 Projects 

Average Project Size 
67 Units 

Average Estimated Savings 
16 %  

Average Estimated Savings 
Per Completed Unit 

406 kWh & 31 Therms 

 

 

 

17 

15 

Goal Actual

PROP Jurisdictions 
 
 

540 

351 

35 

Goal Actual Feb Forum

Forum Attendance 

9 

71 

76 

136 

137 

258 

Pool
Measures

Appliances

HVAC

Lighting
Measures

Building
Envelope

DHW
Measures

Measure Types in Completed 
Projects 

Total Number of Measures Installed 

 8,859  

 12,623   13,200   13,416   13,828   14,818  
 16,536   17,352  

 455  
 1,704  

 4,802   4,956  
 7,027  

 8,889   9,602   10,491  

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

Units in the Pipeline 

Served with TA 

Rebate Reserved 

Cumultiave Units 

 6   182   280   314   356   385   659   900   932   999  

 2,734  

 3,288  

 8,384  

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

Completed Upgrades 

Cumultiave Units 
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110 

74 

13 

Goal Completed Scheduled

Trainings 
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